
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No. 22- 
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
MICHAEL CHUI, 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 
BENJAMIN TZE-MAN CHUI AS TRUSTEE, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK        ) 
                     
COUNTY OF NEW YORK    ) 
 
       I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, 
upon my oath depose and say that: 
 
       I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner(s). 
        
       That on the 13th day of September, 2022, I served the within Petition for a Writ of 
Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Julia McBride  
McBRIDE LAW GROUP, P.C.  
28009 Smyth Drive  
Valencia, CA 91355  
Email: julia@jcmcbridelaw.com 

Alex M. Weingarten, Esq.  
Eric J. Bakewell, Esq.  
VENABLE LLP  
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2300  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
Email: AMWeingarten@venable.com  
Email: EJBakewell@venable.com 

James T. Grant  
Miriam Golbert  
Glaser Weil Fink Howard Avchen & Shapiro 
10250 Constellation Blvd., 19th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
Email: jgrant@glaserweil.com  
Email: mgolbert@glaserweil.com 
 
 

Justin Gold  
Oldman, Cooley, Sallus, Gold, Birnberg  
& Coleman LLP  
16133 Ventura Blvd., PH Suite A  
Encino, California 91436  
Email: jgold@oclslaw.com 

 



Jeffrey Forer  
Hinojosa & Forer LLP  
2215 Colby Ave  
Los Angeles, CA 90064  
Email: JF@hinojosaforer.com 
 

Michael S. Overing  
Eddie Wilde  
Law Offices of Michael S. Overing  
790 E. Colorado Blvd., Ste. 320  
Pasadena, CA 91101  
Email: movering@digitalmedialaw.com  
ewilde@digitalmedialaw.com 

James Bohm  
BOHM WILDISH & MATSEN, LLP 
600 Anton Blvd., Ste. 640  
Costa Mesa, CA 92626  
jbohm@aol.com  
jbohm@bohmwildish.com 
 

 

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed 
in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express 
Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual. 
 
         That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound 
copy of the within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee 
check through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In 
addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
All parties required to be served have been served. 
   
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
     Executed on this 13th day of September, 2022. 

 
     ______________________________ 

                       Melissa Pickett 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13th day of September, 2022. 
 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026 
#315460 


